

CNR NO. DLNT01-003628-2026  
SC No. 187/2026  
FIR No. 892/2025  
State Vs. Abhishek  
PS: Shahbad Dairy  
U/s 309(4)/311/3(5) IPC

02.05.2026

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of State for preponement of date of hearing and to frame additional charge u/s 25/27 of Arms Act against accused Abhishek.

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

Submissions heard.

Let notices of the said application be issued to the accused through Jail Superintendent and production warrants be also issued to the Jail Superintendent concerned for production of the accused on 19.05.2026.

Put up for consideration of said application on 19.05.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
02.05.2026 (d)