

CNR No. DLNT01-003628-2026  
State vs. Abhishek  
IA No. 2/26 in SC No. 187/2026  
FIR No. 892/2025  
PS Shabad Dairy

02.06.2026

Matter is being taken up today on an application u/s 483 BNSS moved on behalf of applicant/accused Abhishek seeking regular bail.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ankur Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Spl. Casual Leave.

As per instructions, put up for consideration on

**22.06.2026.**

Ahmad in the Court of  
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
02.06.2026