

CNR No. DLNT01-003628-2026  
SC No. 187/2026  
STATE Vs. ABHISHEK  
FIR No. 892/2025  
PS Shabad Dairy

25.06.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Abhishek produced from J/C (from CJ-05,  
Tihar through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the accused is not available today.

As prayed, put up for consideration of the application  
moved by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State for framing additional  
charge against the accused, on date already fixed i.e. **09.07.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
25.06.2026 (dv)